Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q1 Do you currently use Station Sports Centre?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Yes
36.72% (199)

No

63.28% (343)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 36.72% 199
No 63.28% 343
TOTAL

542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q2 How do / would you mostly travel to Station Sports Centre?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Cycle . 5.90%

By Car 46.68%

By Bus 0.74%

Other (plegsi 2.95%
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Walk 43.73% 237
Cycle 5.90% 32
By Car 46.68% 253
By Bus 0.74% 4
Other (please specify) 2.95% 16
TOTAL 542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q3 How far do / would you travel to access Station Sports Centre?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

mile
2.5 - 5 miles 24.91%
5-10 miles - 1.07%
More tharT ‘IO. 8.49%
miles

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 1 mile 32.84% 178
1- 2.5 miles 22.69% 123
2.5 -5 miles 24.91% 135
5-10 miles 11.07% 60
More than 10 miles 8.49% 46
TOTAL 542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q4 What facilities would you identify as being needed to encourage
more walking and cycling to the leisure centre? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Accessible
paths...

61.99%

Large locker

0,
for helmets .. 50.74%

Secure cycle 69.93%
stand and...

Other (pleas

. 11.99%
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Accessible paths immediately to and from the leisure centre 61.99% 336
Large lockers for helmets and cycling kit 50.74% 275
Secure cycle stand and storage 69.93% 379

11.99% 65

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q5 Would improving certain routes encourage you to walk or cycle more

often to the leisure centre?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Yes
43.54% (236)

No —

56.46% (306)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 43.54%
No 56.46%

TOTAL

5/20

236

306

542



Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q6 How often do you currently use Station Sports Centre?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0
5 -7times I 3.69%
per week

3-4times - 10.52%
per week

1-2times
per week

Monthly. 8.30%
Less than 16.05%
monthly

Never

12.92%

48.52%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

5 - 7 times per week 3.69% 20
3 - 4 times per week 10.52% 57
1 - 2 times per week 12.92% 70
Monthly 8.30% 45
Less than monthly 16.05% 87
Never 48.52% 263
TOTAL 542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q7 Who do / would you mostly use the current Sports Centre with?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Wlth . famlly _ 50'370/0
member

With friends 13.65%

With a carerI 2.03%

Other (plegsl 4.24%
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
On my own 29.70%

With a family member 50.37%

With friends 13.65%

With a carer 2.03%

Other (please specify) 4.24%
TOTAL

71/20

161

273

74

11

23

542



Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q8 Which type of facilities do you or your family currently use in your
leisure time? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Swimming Pool 54.24%

Gym 40.22%

Fitness Classes 31.92%

Sports Hall 19.56%

Squash Court 4.43%

Community Room 1.81%

Outdoor

0,
artificial... 1.99%

Outdoor Gras

o,
Pitche 9.04%

Library

. 32.10%
Services

Child and

0,
Youth Based... 20.11%

Other (pleas

. 15.87%
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Swimming Pool 54.24% 294
Gym 40.22% 218
Fitness Classes 31.92% 173
Sports Hall 19.56% 106
Squash Courts 4.43% 24
Community Rooms 11.81% 64
Outdoor artificial Ptches 11.99% 65
Outdoor Grass Pitches 9.04% 49
Library Services 32.10% 174
Child and Youth Based Activities 20.11% 109
Other (please specify) 15.87% 86

Total Respondents: 542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q9 What currently stops you from being more active? (tick all that
apply)

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

| often feel - 13.65%
too tired
I have a .
health...- 21.03%
| have a ,
disability t... 12.36%
| don't h.ave- 14.21%
time

| can't afford
to

23.25%

There is

0,
nOthing fOI’ "'_ 37.45/0
| don.t want- 10.33%

todoiton ...
Spendmg t|rT1e 6.46%
with my fami...

| prefer t 4.43%
spend free t..

| lack

R 17.53%
motivation

Nothing,  am

. 23.06%
active enoug...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

ANSWER CHOICES

| often feel too tired

| have a health condition that makes it difficult
| have a disability that makes it difficult

| don't have time

| can't afford to

There is nothing for me to do locally

| don't want to do it on my own

Spending time with my family is more important
| prefer to spend free time doing other things

| lack motivation

Nothing, | am active enough already

Total Respondents: 542

11/20

RESPONSES
13.65%

21.03%

12.36%

14.21%

23.25%

37.45%

10.33%

6.46%

4.43%

17.53%

23.06%

74

114

67

7

126

203

56

35

24

95

125



Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q10 Which of the proposed facilities for the new development are you
or your family most likely to use? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Swimming Pool 9212594

Spa and

0,
Wellbeing... 61.81%

Health

0,
Fitness Suit.. 52.03%

Fitness Studi 31.00%

Group Cycling
Studio

13.65%

Adventure Play|

A 26.20%
Facilities

Cafe (with

0,
poolside view) 63.65%

Digital

) 19.56%
Learning...

Community Room 16.61%

Meeting Room 8.49%

None 3.14%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Swimming Pool 92.25% 500

Spa and Wellbeing Facilities 61.81% 335

Health & Fitness Suite (stations - including running , cycling, rowing machines, etc. plus weight training) 52.03% 282

Fitness Studio 31.00% 168

Group Cycling Studio 13.65% 74

Adventure Play Facilities 26.20% 142

Cafe (with poolside view) 63.65% 345

Digital Learning Facilities 19.56% 106

Community Room 16.61% 920
Meeting Room 8.49% 46
3.14% 17

None

Total Respondents: 542
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Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q11 The website http://stationsportsmablethorpe.co.uk provides
information and images of the proposed redevelopment, do you think
that the proposed facilities meet your needs?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

No
14.02% (76)

Yes
85.98% (466)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.98% 466
No 14.02% 76
TOTAL i

14720



Q12 Will the re-development encourage you to use the centre at

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not Sure
TOTAL

Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Mablethorpe more often?

Answered: 542  Skipped: 0

Not Sure
7.20% (39)

No
5.17% (28)

Yes

87.64% (475)
RESPONSES
87.64%
5.17%
7.20%

15/20

475

28

39

542



ANSWER CHOICES
Male
Female

| would describe myself as

TOTAL

Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe
Q13 To which gender do you most identify?
Answered: 508  Skipped: 34

| would describe
myself as

Male
29.92% (152)

Female
69.88% (355)

RESPONSES
29.92%

69.88%

0.20%

16/20

152

355

508



Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q14 Disability is defined by the Equality Act 2010 as; A physical or
mental impairment, which has a substantial and long-term adverse
effect on a person’s ability to carry out normal day-to-day activities. The
disability could be physical, sensory or mental and must be expected to
last at least 12 months. Do you consider yourself to have a disability as
defined by the Equality Act?

Answered: 509  Skipped: 33

Yes
25.34% (129)

No
74.66% (380)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 25.34% 129
No 74.66% 380
TOTAL 509

17720



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

24 and under
25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 and over

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q15 Your age:

Answered: 511  Skipped: 31

24.85%
16.83%
9.78%
3.91%
T
24 and 25-34 35-44 45-54
under

18/20

22.90%  21.72%

55-64 65 and
over

RESPONSES
3.91%

9.78%

16.83%
24.85%
22.90%
21.72%

0.00%

Prefer
not to

20

50

86

127

117

111

511



Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q16 Are you in employment?

Answered: 497  Skipped: 45

Yes, [ am .
employed ful"._ 39.03 /o
Yos,1am 20.72%
employed...
No, lam a d
Student 1.81%
No, I am .

No,lam a I 3.62%
Carer

No, I am o
looking for I 2.82%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, | am employed full time
Yes, | am employed part-time
No, | am a Student

No, | am Retired

No, | am a Carer

No, | am looking for a job

TOTAL

19/20

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
39.03%

20.72%

1.81%

31.99%

3.62%

2.82%

194

103

159

18

14

497



Station Leisure and Learning Hub - Mablethorpe

Q17 Your Postcode
Answered: 475  Skipped: 67
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